
FOR USE BY THE PRIESTS - PLEASE DO NOT REMOVE 

All Bookings for Mass Intentions must be done through the Parish Office only.  

ANNOUNCEMENTS 

•  Please note there is NO 8am Mass this Tuesday 30th September at Mount Carmel. Morning Prayer and a 

Communion service will take place instead. Thank you for your understanding. 

•  On Wednesday 1st October we will be taking Mass bookings up to and including March 2026. 

• Bethany Bereavement Support:  Drop in Centre in St. Michaels Pastoral Centre will take place on Thursday 

2nd October @ 11.00am. 

• New Ross Active Retirement General Meeting will be held on Friday 3rd October at 11am at the Youth 

Centre, Nunnery Lane. 

 

 

RECENTLY DECEASED 

• James (Jim) Forristal, Shanbough, Rosbercon 

• John Kelly, Knoxtown, Clonroche & Lower William 

Street 

• Thomas Norman Jacob, Ard Ross & The Campus 

Garage, The Quay, New Ross  

• Elizabeth (Betty) O’Neill ( Nee Fortune), Portmarnock 

& New Ross     

ANNIVERSARY PRAYERS 

 

Altar & Sacristy Mass Intentions & Anniversary List                                                                          
Parish Church, Radio Masses & Live Streaming 

Sunday 28th September 2025                                                                                                   
The Twenty-Sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time 

Date Time   

Saturday 27th Sept 5.00pm Jimmy Callaghan, St. Aidan’s, Irishtown Anniversary 

Sunday 28th Sept 9.00am John O’Leary, Irishtown 3rd Anniversary 

10.00am Tom Kielthy, The Bosheen 5th Anniversary 

12.00 Noon Beatrice (Bice) Forte, Trinity Houses                            

William (Willie) Wall, Bellevue Heights 

Months Mind                                                        

Months Mind 

Monday 29th Sept  10.00am Special Healing Intention Special Intention 

Tuesday 30th Sept 10.00am Bridie Doyle, The Bosheen 2nd Anniversary 

Wednesday 1st Oct 10.00am Patrick & Mary Lennane, Irishtown Anniversaries 

Thursday 2nd Oct 10.00am Catherine Doyle, Old Charleton Hill Anniversary 

Friday 3rd Oct 10.00am Mary Browne, Chapel Lane & her daughter Bridie 

Jones (nee Browne), Uk 

 Anniversaries 

Saturday 4th Oct 10.00am Parish Mass Association  


